

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8280/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2005 in AFO No. 324/2005 of

The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIMNIT INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioner states

that the decision of Chief Engineer, referred to in the

communication dated 15.10.2004 by Executive Engineer (page 24

of the paperbook), was neither communicated to the petitioner

nor was filed in the Court.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable early.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

We would like to see the decision of the Chief

Engineer.

Until further orders, status quo shall
be

maintained.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER