

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8280/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2005 in AFO No. 324/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIMNIT INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K.Dholakia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay D

Court Mast

hawan)

er